
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3359
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
ASSISTANCE TO VICTIMS OF EXTREMISM
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to launch any scheme to assist victims of violence perpetrated by terrorists, militants,
insurgents and naxalites;and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN) 

(a) & (b) The Government has already launched a scheme with effect from 01.04.2008 to assist victims of Terrorist and Communal
Violence. The detailed guidelines are available under 'Circulars for public' on MHA website http ://mha.nic.in. 
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